PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE
TUITION PER SEMESTER

FALL 2021/SPRING 2022

)

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS DEGREES AND GERTIFICATES

SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

CREDIT | s sioNAL
MASTER’S
1 $1,053
2 $2,106
3 $3,159
4 $4,212
5 $5,265
6 $6,318
7 $7,371
8 $8,424
9 $9,477
10 $10,530
11 $11,583
12 $12,636
13 $13,689
14 $14,742
15 $15,795
16 $16,848
17 $17,901
182 $18,954

OUT-OF-STATE/

INTERNATIONAL

PROFESSIONAL
MASTER’S

$1,474
$2,948
$4,422
$5,896
$7,370
$8,844
$10,318
$11,792
$13,266
$14,740
$16,214
$17,688
$19,162
$20,636
$22,110
$23,584
$25,058
$26,532

IN-STATE MBA'
(FULL TIME)

$954
$1,908
$2,862
$3,816
$4,770
$5,724
$6,678
$7,632
$8,586
$9,540
$10,494
$11,448
$12,402
$13,356
$14,310
$15,264
$16,218
$17,172

OUT-OF-STATE/
INTERNATIONAL
MBA'
(FULL TIME)

$1,273
$2,546
$3,819
$5,092
$6,365
$7,638
$8,911

$10,184
$11,457
$12,730
$14,003
$15,276
$16,549
$17,822
$19,095
$20,368
$21,641
$22,914

IN-STATE
GRADUATE
CERTIFICATE
$954
$1,908
$2,862
$3,816
$4,770
$5,724
$6,678
$7,632
$8,586
$9,540
$10,494
$11,448
$12,402
$13,356
$14,310
$15,264
$16,218
$17,172

OUT-OF-STATE/
INTERNATIONAL
GRADUATE
CERTIFICATE

$1,273
$2,546
$3,819
$5,092
$6,365
$7,638
$8,911

$10,184
$11,457
$12,730
$14,003
$15,276
$16,549
$17,822
$19,095
$20,368
$21,641
$22,914

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to
change rates at any time. Tuition is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside

of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher
rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses including Boulder Main Campus
and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees and separate billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.
! For informatton about Evening MBA, Hybrid MBA or Executive MBA, please see https.//www.colorado.edu/business/
graduate-programs/mba-programs.

2 Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

2055 Regent Dr., room 175 @ 43 UCB @ Boulder CO 80309 e colorado.edu/bursar

Rev 050321

SA1YII141L439 ANY S33493d SSANISNG 31vNAYHD TYNOISSI04d


https://www.colorado.edu/business/graduate-programs/mba-programs
https://www.colorado.edu/business/graduate-programs/mba-programs
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/

PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE FALL 2021/SPRING 2022
FEES PER SEMESTER @], Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS DEGREES AND GERTIFICATES

SEE TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER

Credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more

A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee $1.32/per credit hour. Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student’s major or
program of study.

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00
Capital Construction Fee $50.00 $100.00
Career Services Fee $12.00 $12.00
Graduate and Professional Student Government (GPSP) Fee $11.62 $11.62
Mental Health Resource Fee $77.40 $77.40
Recreation Center Expansion Fee

$85.27 for one class of five or fewer credit hours; or more than one class $106.96 $106.96
Student Activity Fee

$48.01 for one class of five or fewer credit hours; or more than one class $282.80 $282.80
Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24
Student Health Fee $97.09 $97.09
Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18
Subtotal® $782.67 $866.29

BILLING

Bills are online only. Students access billing information in Buff Portal (buffportal.colorado.edu) once they are enrolled. Students can also authorize
others to view and pay the bill in Buff Portal (ouffportal.colorado.edu). Authorized payers access billing information in CUBIll&Pay. https://www.
colorado.edu/bursar/billing.

NEW STUDENT FEE $62 (domestic), $145 (international)
One-time nonrefundable fee for new graduate students and new graduate transfers upon entering a degree program.

PAYMENT PLANS (enroliment fee $25)
Eligible students can pay the university bill over the course of the semester. Sign up in Buff Portal (buffportal.colorado.edu). https://www.colorado.
edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans.

STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN RATES*

Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) $1,948

BuffCare Supplement $225

All students are required to have health insurance while attending CU Boulder. Students must meet this requirement their first semester at CU
Boulder and at the beginning of each academic year. Graduate students enrolled in one or more credit hours are required to complete the health
insurance requirement process by the published deadline in order to avoid automatic enrollment in the SHIP along with a charge on the tuition bill.
https://www.colorado.edu/health/insurance

% This amount does not include the New Student Fee ($62) or the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee.
* Tentative



http://buffportal.colorado.edu
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/billing
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/billing
http://buffportal.colorado.edu
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans
https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans
https://www.colorado.edu/health/insurance

