# PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE TUITION PER SEMESTER

## **FALL 2021/SPRING 2022**



## PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS DEGREES AND CERTIFICATES

SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

022	OLE MANDETON I LEG ON NEITHOU GIPE						
CREDIT HOURS	IN-STATE Professional Master's	OUT-OF-STATE/ INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL MASTER'S	IN-STATE MBA <sup>1</sup> (FULL TIME)	OUT-OF-STATE/ INTERNATIONAL MBA <sup>1</sup> (FULL TIME)	IN-STATE Graduate Certificate	OUT-OF-STATE/ INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE	
1	\$1,053	\$1,474	\$954	\$1,273	\$954	\$1,273	
2	\$2,106	\$2,948	\$1,908	\$2,546	\$1,908	\$2,546	
3	\$3,159	\$4,422	\$2,862	\$3,819	\$2,862	\$3,819	
4	\$4,212	\$5,896	\$3,816	\$5,092	\$3,816	\$5,092	
5	\$5,265	\$7,370	\$4,770	\$6,365	\$4,770	\$6,365	
6	\$6,318	\$8,844	\$5,724	\$7,638	\$5,724	\$7,638	
7	\$7,371	\$10,318	\$6,678	\$8,911	\$6,678	\$8,911	
8	\$8,424	\$11,792	\$7,632	\$10,184	\$7,632	\$10,184	
9	\$9,477	\$13,266	\$8,586	\$11,457	\$8,586	\$11,457	
10	\$10,530	\$14,740	\$9,540	\$12,730	\$9,540	\$12,730	
11	\$11,583	\$16,214	\$10,494	\$14,003	\$10,494	\$14,003	
12	\$12,636	\$17,688	\$11,448	\$15,276	\$11,448	\$15,276	
13	\$13,689	\$19,162	\$12,402	\$16,549	\$12,402	\$16,549	
14	\$14,742	\$20,636	\$13,356	\$17,822	\$13,356	\$17,822	
15	\$15,795	\$22,110	\$14,310	\$19,095	\$14,310	\$19,095	
16	\$16,848	\$23,584	\$15,264	\$20,368	\$15,264	\$20,368	
17	\$17,901	\$25,058	\$16,218	\$21,641	\$16,218	\$21,641	
18 <sup>2</sup>	\$18,954	\$26,532	\$17,172	\$22,914	\$17,172	\$22,914	

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change rates at any time. Tuition is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses including Boulder Main Campus and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees and separate billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For informatton about Evening MBA, Hybrid MBA or Executive MBA, please see <a href="https://www.colorado.edu/business/graduate-programs/mba-programs">https://www.colorado.edu/business/graduate-programs/mba-programs</a>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

# PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE FEES PER SEMESTER

### **FALL 2021/SPRING 2022**



## PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS DEGREES AND CERTIFICATES

SEE TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER		'
Credit hou	urs 6 or fewer	7 or more
A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee \$1.32/per credit hour. Applied to all classes in the Coprogram of study.	ollege of Arts and Sciences regard	dless of a student's major or
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$50.00	\$100.00
Career Services Fee	\$12.00	\$12.00
Graduate and Professional Student Government (GPSP) Fee	\$11.62	\$11.62
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$77.40	\$77.40
Recreation Center Expansion Fee \$85.27 for one class of five or fewer credit hours; or more than one class	\$106.96	\$106.96
Student Activity Fee \$48.01 for one class of five or fewer credit hours; or more than one class	\$282.80	\$282.80
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$97.09	\$97.09
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal <sup>3</sup>	\$782.67	\$866.29

#### BILLING

Bills are online only. Students access billing information in Buff Portal (<u>buffportal.colorado.edu</u>) once they are enrolled. Students can also authorize others to view and pay the bill in Buff Portal (buffportal.colorado.edu). Authorized payers access billing information in CUBill&Pay. <a href="https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/billing">https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/billing</a>.

#### **NEW STUDENT FEE \$62 (domestic), \$145 (international)**

One-time nonrefundable fee for new graduate students and new graduate transfers upon entering a degree program.

### **PAYMENT PLANS (enrollment fee \$25)**

Eligible students can pay the university bill over the course of the semester. Sign up in Buff Portal (<u>buffportal.colorado.edu</u>). <u>https://www.colorado.edu</u>). <u>https://www.colorado.edu</u>). <u>https://www.colorado.edu</u>).

#### STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN RATES<sup>4</sup>

Gold Student Health Insurance Plan (SHIP) \$1,948

BuffCare Supplement \$225

All students are required to have health insurance while attending CU Boulder. Students must meet this requirement their first semester at CU Boulder and at the beginning of each academic year. Graduate students enrolled in one or more credit hours are required to complete the health insurance requirement process by the published deadline in order to avoid automatic enrollment in the SHIP along with a charge on the tuition bill. https://www.colorado.edu/health/insurance

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> This amount does not include the New Student Fee (\$62) or the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Tentative